Multnomah County Official Records C Swick, Deputy Clerk RECORDING REQUESTED BY:

\$26.00

2009-027805

03/04/2009 10:39:06 AM

GRANTOR'S NAME: Sammy A English

GRANTEE'S NAME:

City of Portland an Oregon Municipal Corporation \$10.00 \$11.00 \$5.00

Fidelity National Title Company of Oregon

SEND TAX STATEMENTS TO:

City of Portland an Oregon Municipal Corporation

1120 SW 5th, Room 1000 Portland, OR 97204 Att Eli AFTER RECORDING RETURN TO: City of Portland

1120 SW 5th Room 1000 Portland, Or 97204Escrow No: 20080010106-FTPOR02

1R-W DEED

SPACE ABOVE THIS LINE FOR RECORDER'S USE

Cnt=1 Stn=25 ATLJH

STATUTORY WARRANTY DEED

Sammy A English, Grantor, conveys and warrants to

City of Portland an Oregon Municipal Corporation, Grantee, the following described real property, free and clear of encumbrances except as specifically set forth below, situated in the County of Multnomah, State of Oregon:

The North one-half of the following described real property situated in Section 22, Township 1 South, Range 2 East of the Willamette Meridian, in the County of Multnomah and State of Oregon, to-wit:

BEGINNING at a point in the line between the Sections 15 and 22, in Township 1 South, Range 2 East of the Willamette Meridian, in the County of Multnomah and State of Oregon, from which the corner of Sections 19, 16, 21 and 22 of said Township and Range bears South 88°17' West 980.51 feet distant; thence South 0°04'50" West 479.85 feet to the Northeast corner and beginning point of the tract herein described and conveyed; running thence South 88°17' West 325.01 feet; thence South 0°04'50" West 137.00 feet; thence North 88°17' East 325.01 feet; thence North 0°04'50" East 137.00 feet to the point of beginning.

EXCEPT the East 25 feet in SE 106th Avenue.

Subject to and excepting:

Rights of the public and goverment to any portion of the property lying within roadways

BEFORE SIGNING OR ACCEPTING THIS INSTRUMENT, THE PERSON TRANSFERRING FEE TITLE SHOULD INQUIRE ABOUT THE PERSON'S RIGHTS, IF ANY, UNDER ORS 195.300, 195.301 AND 195.305 TO 195.336 AND SECTIONS 5 TO 11, CHAPTER 424, OREGON LAWS 2007. THIS INSTRUMENT DOES NOT ALLOW USE OF THE PROPERTY DESCRIBED IN THIS INSTRUMENT IN VIOLATION OF APPLICABLE LAND USE LAWS AND REGULATIONS. BEFORE SIGNING OR ACCEPTING THIS INSTRUMENT, THE PERSON ACQUIRING FEE TITLE TO THE PROPERTY SHOULD CHECK WITH THE APPROPRIATE CITY OR COUNTY PLANNING DEPARTMENT TO VERIFY THAT THE UNIT OF LAND BEING TRANSFERRED IS A LAWFULLY ESTABLISHED LOT OR PARCEL, AS DEFINED IN ORS 92.010 OR 215.010, TO VERIFY THE APPROVED USES OF THE LOT OR PARCEL, TO DETERMINE ANY LIMITS ON LAWSUITS AGAINST FARMING OR FOREST PRACTICES, AS DEFINED IN ORS 30.930, AND TO INQUIRE ABOUT THE RIGHTS OF NEIGHBORING PROPERTY OWNERS, IF ANY, UNDER ORS 195.300, 195.301 AND 195.305 TO 195.336 AND SECTIONS 5 TO 11, CHAPTER 424, OREGON LAWS 2007.

THE TRUE AND ACTUAL CONSIDERATION FOR THIS CONVEYANCE IS \$300,000.00. (See ORS 93.030)

DATED: 3-3-09

Sammy A English

State of OREGON COUNTY of Multnomah

This instrument was acknowledged before me on

Notary Public - State of Oregon

alle My commission expires:

by Sammy A English

OFFICIAL SEAL KIMBERLEE J MC FERON NOTARY PUBLIC-OREGON COMMISSION NO. 420405 MY COMMISSION EXPIRES SEPTEMBER 12, 201

CERTIFICATION OF VITAL RECORD

After recording return to: Sammylee A. English

/	1.D. TAG NO. 000935 Local File Numbe	r	CE	RTIFIC	ATE OF			Sta 2. SEX	te File Num	nber DEATH (Month,	
,	NAME Richard	Wildelie .	ENGLISH				Male May 11, 2004		Martin and Design to		
15.	4. SOCIAL SECURITY NUMBER 541-62-2550	R 5a. AGE-Last Birthday 5b. Under 1 Mos. Di		ys Hours Min				tate or Foreign	7. DATE OF BIRTH (Month, I April 12, 1950		
	8. WAS DECEDENT EVER IN U.S. ARMED FORCES? Yes No	9a. PLACE OF DEATH (Gran Personal Control	nt 🗆 DOA	OTHE	p Nur	sing Home 🗂 De	cedent's Home	Other (Spe	ecify)	
	9b. FACILITY NAME (If not an in 35245 SE Cres	institution, give street and n		IL DOX	9c. C		OR LOCATION OF		C outer (ope	9d. COUNTY Clacka	
	10a. DECEDENT'S USUAL OCC (Give kind of work done du Do not use retired.) Self Employed	10b. KIND OF BUSINESS/INDUSTRY Rental House's			11. MARITA Never M		flarried, Widowed, d. (Specify)		SPOUSE (If Married, M		
	13a RESIDENCE - STATE Oregon	125 COUNTY BOTIN		N OP LOCAT	ION	35245 S		SE Crescent Rd			
	13e. INSIDE CITY 13f. ZIF	DECEDENT OF HISPANIC ORIGIN? If yos, specify Cuban, Mexican, Puerto Rican, etc.			Blac	15. RACE American Indian, Black, White, etc. (Specify) (S		ECEDENT'S EDUCATION pecify only highest grade comple ntary/Secondary (0-12) College			
>	Chester L.N. Eng	vlish Last	18 MOTHER'S Madonna	NAME MUP	First M	iddle M	Maiden	19. INFORMA	NT'S NAME a	nd relationship to	
1	21a. SIGNATURE OF OREGOI PERSON ACTAINS AS SUI 23. DATE FILED (Month, Day, RESERVED FOR REGISTRAR	el feere Year) MAY	1 8 2004	(Of Lice)		476	MME ADDRESS HERCARE C 4 SE Milw REGISTRAR'S SIG	aukie Av			
		MPLETED BY CERT 8. WAS MEDICAL EXAM	NER NOTIFIED? (T	he Medical Ex	caminer	RECEIPMENT SAMPLE ALT.	DECOMPLE ME OF DEATH	and statement of the first teacher	STATE OF STREET	AL EXAMIN EAD (Month, Day	
	3:55 P. My ST be notified of all injury and poisoning deaths.) 29. To the best of my knowledge, death occurred at the time, date, place, and due to the caus and manner stated. (Signature					м)					
	and manner stated	- VM			1						
-	30. DATE SIGNED (Month, Da	4, 2004				33. DA	TE SIGNED (Montl	h, Day, Year)		COUNT	
- -	(Signature)	AND ZIP CODE OF CERT			A STATE OF THE STA			n, Day, Year)		COUNT	
ES,	30. DATE SIGNED (Month, Da	AND ZIP CODE OF CERT On, PA-C, 1002	5 Se 32nd A	Ave,Mil	A STATE OF THE STA			n, Day, Year)		COUNT	

ORIGINAL-VITAL STATISTICS COPY

46.3 (09/0

THIS IS A TRUE AND EXACT REPRODUCTION OF THE DOCUMENT OFFICIALLY REGISTERED AT THE OFFICE OF THE CLACKAMAS COUNTY REGISTRAR.

Legal Interv

DATE ISSUED:

MAY 18 2004

MARINA T. STANSELL COUNTY REGISTRAR LACKAMAS COUNTY, OREGON

THIS COPY IS NOT VALID WITHOUT INTAGLIO STATE SEAL AND BORDER

GO P

7